PUBLISH: Friday, July 12, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 15, 2013.

Certified to before me this July 12, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/18/2013 to 7/1/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/15/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value

Courtesy Ford, Inc.

David L. Sommer

Decatur Postmaster

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Graybar

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Maumee River Basin Commission
Neil Ogg

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh

Ronnie L. Smitley
Sherwin-Williams

Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary

Mary Baker

Waste Management

Decatur Veterinary Hospit

C & S Accessories

Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Missy Smitley

American Academy of Pediatrics
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Delbert Scheiman

Grainger

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Kevin Burkhalter

Indiana Public Defender Council
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Phil Eicher

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,321.25
246.10
3,142.26
191.04
120.00
1,906.73
131.44
579.27
50.00
200.00
500.00
3,222.60
1,337.72
7.75
11,272.00
4261
614.09
86.24
100.00
209.86
919.00
1,481.40
150.00
50.00
250.21
11.00
75.00
1,121.53
14.08
28.00
76,601.18
49.42
99.90
128.90
495.00
1,900.42
115.00
684.00
421.74
50.00
150.00
483.10
387.93
92.78
133.62
565.51
35.00
50.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Hoosier Blue Flame

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Kiess, Duane A.

Gordon Food Service

Kiess Electric

Louise Busse

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Quill Corporation
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Napa Auto Parts

Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Tom Magnan

James P. Franz

Sam's Engine Clinic

Carol Selking

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Ronald Thieme

Harvest Land Co-op

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Purdue University

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Bi-County Services, Inc
Standard Register Company
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.
Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
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Amount

769.86
60.00
77.00

2,333.33
45.00

987.26

239.00

119.00
85.80
87.50

100.00

2,571.01

293.68
52.80
42.00
84.10

386.23
50.00

380.00

570.75

177.38

139.00
75.48
69.98
45.00

389.00
13.60

573.20

968.00
36.70

768.91
37.65

100.32

540.65

7.04
60.00
221.13
3,276.00
159.05
9.99

527.70

881.71

645.28

287.20

172.00
30.00

217.12

465.78

7/11/2013




Brenda Alexander
Central Customer Charges
Indigital Telecom
Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications
Mediacom, LLC
Marshal's Motors, Inc.
TKO Graphix, Inc.
Newegg.com

Katie E. Arthur

C & H Electric

Correctional Counseling, Inc.

RPM Machinery
Neopost USA Inc.

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.

Nursing2013

R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

391.42
392.57
4311.88
275.00
115.00
82.44
203.49
41.47
24.98
2,230.77
216.36
215.01
59.91
297.00
100.00
29.90
76,978.59

Anna Steiner

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Hyatt Regency

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Frontier

Commercial Filter Service

Courtesy Motors

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

CenturyLink

Adams County Police Retirement Plan
Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

McMillen Center for Health Education
Tyler Technologies Inc

Academic Choir Apparel

SkillSets Online

Grand Total

50.00
3,029.10
357.00
107,958.67
160.24
81.13
559.67
9.10
102.07
3,042.00
900.00
16,883.12
515.00
5,070.00
214.00
2,895.00

389,845.76
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