

PUBLISH: Friday, July 12, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 15, 2013.

Certified to before me this July 12, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/18/2013 to 7/1/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/15/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25	Indiana Michigan Power	769.86
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	246.10	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	60.00
Berne Ready Mix	3,142.26	Hoosier Blue Flame	77.00
Brateman's, Inc.	191.04	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	1,906.73	Clarke Mosquito Control Products	987.26
Decatur True Value	131.44	Complete Printing Service	239.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	579.27	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Dental Services	85.80
Decatur Postmaster	200.00	Douglas L. Bauman	87.50
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Erie Haven	3,222.60	Gordon Food Service	2,571.01
Graybar	1,337.72	Kiess Electric	293.68
Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	7.75	Louise Busse	52.80
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	42.00
Neil Ogg	42.61	Nipsco	84.10
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	614.09	Quill Corporation	386.23
Rhonda L. McIntosh	86.24	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Roto-Rooter	380.00
Sherwin-Williams	209.86	Print Shop	570.75
Underground Pipe & Valve,	919.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	177.38
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,481.40	Napa Auto Parts	139.00
Swiss City Veterinary	150.00	Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	75.48
Mary Baker	50.00	Tom Magnan	69.98
Waste Management	250.21	James P. Franz	45.00
Decatur Veterinary Hospit	11.00	Sam's Engine Clinic	389.00
C & S Accessories	75.00	Carol Selking	13.60
Chad W. Sprunger	1,121.53	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	573.20
Kristina Nichols	14.08	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	968.00
Arthur J. Booth	28.00	Ronald Thieme	36.70
Benicomp, Inc	76,601.18	Harvest Land Co-op	768.91
Wal-Mart	49.42	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65
Missy Smitley	99.90	Thomas R. Krueckeberg	100.32
American Academy of Pediatrics	128.90	ERS Wireless Communications	540.65
Michael G. Werling	495.00	Connie Ellenberger	7.04
Troyer's Market LLC	1,900.42	Purdue University	60.00
Delbert Scheiman	115.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	221.13
Grainger	684.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	421.74	Standard Register Company	159.05
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	9.99
Indiana Public Defender Council	150.00	Deborah A. Schantz	527.70
Verizon Wireless	483.10	Stationair's Express	881.71
Landon Patterson	387.93	LBH Chemical & Industrial	645.28
Carrie Freeman	92.78	RICOH USA, INC.	287.20
Office Depot	133.62	Department of Homeland Security	172.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	565.51	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Association of Indiana Counties	35.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	217.12
Phil Eicher	50.00	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	465.78

Brenda Alexander	391.42	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	392.57	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	3,029.10
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Hyatt Regency	357.00
Alicia Bates	275.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	107,958.67
Allstar Communications	115.00	Frontier	160.24
Mediacom, LLC	82.44	Commercial Filter Service	81.13
Marshal's Motors, Inc.	203.49	Courtesy Motors	559.67
TKO Graphix, Inc.	41.47	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	9.10
Newegg.com	24.98	CenturyLink	102.07
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	Adams County Police Retirement Plan	3,042.00
C & H Electric	216.36	Watch Communications	900.00
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	215.01	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	16,883.12
RPM Machinery	59.91	McMillen Center for Health Education	515.00
Neopost USA Inc.	297.00	Tyler Technologies Inc	5,070.00
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	100.00	Academic Choir Apparel	214.00
Nursing2013	29.90	SkillSets Online	2,895.00
R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.	76,978.59		
		Grand Total	<u><u>389,845.76</u></u>